__Kristin Hubley
___Robert Mahardy, Jr.
___Sara DeFazio
___Jacqueline Edwards

BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING AGENDA " Jeremy Fennell
August 6, 2024 __Steve King
6 PM - NEW YORK MILLS UFSD LIBRARY __ Abbie Taylor
Agenda Item Who Information = Action Notes
Distributed

1. MEETING CALL TO ORDER

1.1 Pledge to the Flag Procedural

1.2 Reading of the New York Mills UFSD Procedural Through combined efforts of students, staff, parents and community
members, our mission is to foster the confidence, knowledge, cognition,

and character necessary to instill a strong work ethic, to create an
environment of tolerance and respect, and to ignite an attitude of inquiry
and enthusiasm for learning that will enable students to become
productive, responsible citizens.

Mission Statement.

1.3 Acceptance of Agenda K. Hubley Yes Action 1t 2nd /Yes __ No___ Abstain___

2. PRESENTATIONS AND

COMMITTEE REPORTS
2.1 President’s Message K. Hubley Information
2.2 BOCES Representative Report G. Porcelli Information

2.3 Committee Reports Information



Policy Committee: Steve King/Chair, Jacqueline Edwards, Abbie Taylor
Facilities Committee: Jeremy Fennell/Chair, Sara DeFazio, Jacqueline Edwards

Communications Committee: Abbie Taylor/Chair, Robert Mahardy

Safety Committee: Robert Mahardy/Chair, Abbie Taylor

Transportation Committee: Sara DeFazio/Chair, Robert Mahardy

Finance Committee: Jacqueline Edwards/Chair, Sara DeFazio, Jeremy Fennell
SBI: Steve King (SBI Alternate: Jacqueline Edwards)

3. CONSENT AGENDA

3.1 Approval of 3.2 through 3.4

3.2 Business Office Reports

3.3 CSE Reports

3.4 Approval of the Previous Minutes

4. OLD BUSINESS

4.1 Capital Updates

5. NEW BUSINESS

5.1 Personnel Report

5.2 Resolution to Approve SRO Contract
with New York Mills Police Department
and the NYMUFSD 2024-2025

K. Hubley Yes

Yes

Yes

7.9.2024 Yes

Yes

Yes

Action

Action

Action

Action

Information

Action

Action

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

/Yes  No___ Abstain

/Yes  No___ Abstain

/Yes  No___ Abstain

/Yes  No___ Abstain

/Yes  No___ Abstain

/Yes  No___ Abstain



5.3 Resolution to Approve Contract with
Mohawk Valley Community Action
Agency, Inc. (Head Start) and the
NYMUFSD 2024-2025

5.4 Approval of Combining Contract with
Notre Dame Jr/Sr High School (host) —
Varsity Girls Soccer and NYMUFSD Fall
2024-2025

5.5 Approval of Combining Contract with
NYMUFSD (host) — Varsity Girls Field
Hockey and Notre Dame Jr/Sr. High
School Fall 2024-2025

5.6 Approval of Combining Contract with
NYMUFSD (host) — Modified Girls Field
Hockey and Notre Dame Jr/Sr High School
and Sauquoit High School Fall 2024-2025

5.7 Resolution to Set Tax Levy for the
2024-2025 school year in the Town of
New Hartford and the Town of
Whitestown.

5.8 Approval Community Use of Facilities
Request with NYM PTSO - Craft Fair Event

6. K-12 REPORTS

6.1 Executive Principal K-12 M. Facci

6.2 Interim Principal K-12 D. DiSpirito

7. SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Action

Action

Action

Action

Action

Action

Information

Information

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

2nd

2nd

2nd

znd

2nd

/Yes _ No_
/Yes _ No_
/Yes  No_
/Yes  No_
/Yes  No_
/Yes  No_

Abstain

Abstain

Abstain

Abstain

Abstain

Abstain



7.1 Enrollment Update M. LaGase Yes Information

7.2 Superintendent’s Update M. LaGase Information

8. COMMUNICATIONS

8.1 From the Floor - District Clerk Information

Persons wishing to speak should first be recognized by the President, then identify themselves, any organization they may be representing at the meeting,
and the agenda topic or other matter of public concern about our schools that they wish to discuss. Topics must be addressed one at a time with each
individual's comments limited to three (3) minutes for a total of twelve (12) minutes designated for the public comment agenda item.

8.2 Board Discussion BOE Discussion

9. EXECUTIVE SESSION ** (If Nee BOE Discussion/Action = 1% 2nd /Yes  No___ Abstain
ded)

9.1 Return to General Session (time) BOE Action 1t 2nd /Yes __ No___ Abstain____

10. ADJOURNMENT

10.1 Adjournment Action 1st 2nd /Yes _ No___ Abstain

**§105. Conduct of executive sessions.

1. Upon a majority vote of its total membership, taken in an open meeting pursuant to a motion identifying the general area or areas of the subject or
subjects to be considered, a public body may conduct an executive session for the below enumerated purposes only, provided, however, that no action by
formal vote shall be taken to appropriate public moneys:

a. matters which will imperil the public safety if disclosed;

b. any matter which may disclose the identity of a law enforcement agent or informer;

c. information relating to current or future investigation or prosecution of a criminal offense which would imperil effective law enforcement if disclosed;
d. discussions regarding proposed, pending or current litigation;

e. collective negotiations pursuant to article fourteen of the civil service law;

f. the medical, financial, credit or employment history of a particular person or corporation, or matters leading to the appointment, employment, promotion,
demotion, discipline, suspension, dismissal or removal of a particular person or corporation;



g. the preparation, grading or administration of examinations; and

h. the proposed acquisition, sale or lease of real property or the proposed acquisition of securities, or sale or exchange of securities held by such public
body, but only when publicity would substantially affect the value thereof.

2. Attendance at an executive session shall be permitted to any member of the public body and any other persons authorized by the public body.






New York Mills Union Free School District

Internal Claims Audit Report

June 2024
Fund Check Dates Amount Checks Issued Check #s
General
Debit Charges 1097-
6/7/2024 $256,726.96 2 1098
6/7/2024 $1,105.50 3 60851-60853
6/7/2024 $1,125.00 2 60894-60895
Debit Charges 1099-
6/20/2024 $241,531.38 2 1100
6/20/2024 $1,105.50 3 60896-60898
Debit Charges 1101-
6/21/2024 $557,959.21 1103
6/21/2024 $749.00 60899
6/14/2024 $243,150.66 50 60900-60949
6/28/2024 $773,865.14 20 60950-60969
Federal
6/28/2024 $237,438.57 3 45118-45120
Capital
6/14/2024 $84,666.70 1 2189
School Lunch
6/28/2024 $3,569.30 1 2077
Totals for the month $2,402,992.92 91

| certify that these claims have been audited and paid for the month of June 2024

Christine Hurlbut 7/30/2024
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NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEW YORKS MILLS, NY

TREASURER'S REPORT

June 30, 2024

GENERAL FUND A
GENERAL FUND MONEY MARKET

GENERAL FUND RESTRICTED RESERVE

NY MUNI TRUST

SCHOOL LUNCH C
SCHOOL LUNCH SAVINGS

TRUST & AGENCY TA

PAYROLL

CAPITAL FUND H

DEBT SERVICE \Y

FEDERAL FUND F

SCHOLARSHIP FUND TE
TN

ALL REVENUE STATUS REPORTS

ALL APPROPRIATON STATUS REPORTS

TREASURER'S REPORT
TREASURER'S REPORT
TREASURER'S REPORT
TRIAL BALANCE

TREASURER'S REPORT
TREASURER'S REPORT
TRIAL BALANCE

TREASURER'S REPORT
TREASURER'S REPORT
TRIAL BALANCE

TREASURER'S REPORT
TRIAL BALANCE

TREASURER'S REPORT
TRIAL BALANCE

TREASURER'S REPORT
TRIAL BALANCE

TREASURER'S REPORT
TRIAL BALANCE
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FROM:

NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOLS
GENERAL FUND
ACCOUNT 6526
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

For the period
06/01/24 TO:

Total available balance as reported at the end of preceding period

(With breakdown of source including {ull amnount of all short term loans)

#1

June 30, 2024

1,188,646.84

Date Source Amount
JUNE 30 Interest 862.65
3 Transfer from Scholarship 7,500.00
4 Transfer from Federal Fund, for Payroll 10,734.31
11 Gym Uniforms 48.00
11 Boces June Aid 347,653.80
11 Honor Soceity 419.97
14 Transler from Money Market to General Fund 1,000,000.00
14 Transfer from Federal Fund, for Payroll 10,734.28
14 Transfer {rom Federal Fund, for Payroll 32,880.52
14 Lost Library Book Payment 18.99
24 NYS OSC Excess Cost Aid 155,311.95
24 National Grid Efficceny Incentive 33,656.00
28 Transfer from Restriced Reserve 24,075.00
28 NYS Basic State Aid 188,507.70
1-30 Retiree Health Insurance Receipts 14,547.17
Total Receipts 1,826,950.34
Tatal Receipts, including balance 1,826,950.34 $3,015,597.18
DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING MONTH
BY CHECK To Check No.
From Check No. 60851 PR Checks 6-7 60853 $ 1,105.50
60894 Flex Check 6-7 60895 $ 1,125.00
60896 PR Checks 6-20 60898 $ 1,105.50
60899 PR Checks 6-21 60899 $ 749.00
60900 Warrant 92 6-14 60949 $ 243,150.66
60950 Warrant 98 6-28 90969 -] 773,865.14
BY DEBIT CHARGE
OMNI Disbursements 15,186.73
Transfer for Payrolis $1,041,030.82
Credit Card Payment 3,066.47
Semi Annual Principal & Interest 112,987.00
Semi Annual Principal & Interest 474,925.00
Omni Payment for Retirement Payout 24,075.00
Total amount of checks issued and debit charges
2,692,371.82
Cash Balance as shown by records 1,671,271.02
$323,225.36
RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT
Balance given on bank statement, end of month 1,110,945.78
Less total of outstanding checks - See Attached Nvision Report (787,720.13)
Bank cleared check .31 cents off (0.29)
323,225.36
323,225.36

Net balance in bank
Total available balance

5 02020536

(Must agree with Cash Balance above if there is a true reconcilation)

Received by the Board of Education and entered as
part of the minutes of the board meeting held

CLERK OF BOARD OF EDUCATION

PREPARED BY

This is to certify that the above Cash Balance is in
agreement with my bank statement as reconciled

TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT



NEW YORK MILLS UFSD
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 6/30/2024

NI

Account: M&T GENERAL FUND CHECKING

Cash Account(s): A 200

Ending Bank Balance: 1,110,945.78
Outstanding Checks (See listing below): - 787,720.13
Deposits in Transit: + 0.00
Other Credits: + 0.00
Other Debits: - 0.00
Adjusted Ending Bank Balance: 323,225.65
Cash Account Balance: 323,225.36

Outstanding Check Listing

Check Date Check Number Payee Amount
03/15/2024 60656 CONTROLLED WASTE SYSTEMS INC 2,942.49
05/17/2024 60830 JOHN JOSEPH 216.34
05/17/2024 60842 SOUTHWELL, STEVEN 164.94
05/31/2024 60865 RAYMOND A. HOULE 116.34
06/14/2024 60900  ALL PEST CONTROL 62.70
06/14/2024 60905  CENTER STATE CONFERENCE 354.92
06/14/2024 60910  STEPHEN DAVIS 91.27
06/14/2024 60913 ANDREA DZIEKAN 639.45
06/14/2024 60915 GENERAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE 130.85
06/14/2024 60920 BERNARD HYMAN 34.00
06/14/2024 60923  LEAF, INC. 774.00
06/14/2024 60937  DWIGHT PUTNAM 65.55
06/14/2024 60943  TOTAL TOOL 1,323.10
06/14/2024 60944  TOWN OF NEW HARTFORD 5,845.07
06/14/2024 60946 UTICA SPRAY & CHEMICAL COMPANY 275.53
06/14/2024 60947 JAMES WEAVER 86.34
06/20/2024 60897 CSEA TREASURER/PEARL CARROLL 732.10
06/28/2024 60950 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 18.51
06/28/2024 60951 Kaylyn Clark 107.25
06/28/2024 60952  JEFFREY CONTE 116.34
06/28/2024 60953 FIRST UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 24.05
06/28/2024 60954 FOUR WINDS HOSPITALS 588.00
06/28/2024 60955 DOREEN GACHOWSKI 67.50
06/28/2024 60956  GENERAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE 170.95
06/28/2024 60957  GILL ATHLETICS 201.73
06/28/2024 60958 HERFF JONES LLC 134.71
06/28/2024 60959 HUMMEL'S OFFICE PLUS 93.14
06/28/2024 60960 INSTRUMENTALIST AWARDS LLC 115.00
06/28/2024 60961 JAYK INDEPENDENT LUMBER CORP 525.60
06/28/2024 60962  JW PEPPER & SON, INC. 158.79
06/28/2024 60963  ONEIDA HERKIMER MADISON BOCES 720,258.59
06/28/2024 60964  PAT'S TIRE SERVICE INC. 376.42
06/28/2024 60965 PRICE CHOPPER OPER. CO, INC 63.44
06/28/2024 60966  THE KELBERMAN CENTER, INC. 2,122.00

07/02/2024 2:50 PM Page 1/2



NEW YORK MILLS UFSD
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 6/30/2024

NVISI B‘N

Check Date Check Number Payee Amount
06/28/2024 60967 UPSTATE CEREBRAL PALSY 44,768.40
06/28/2024 60968 VOLO'S AUTO SUPPLY 25.92
06/28/2024 60969 WESTERN NY EDUCATIONAL SERVICE 3,928.80
COUNCIL
Outstanding Check Total: 787,720.13
Prepared By Approved By
Page 22

07/02/2024 2:50 PM



NEW YORK MILLS UFSD

NVISI f\\l
Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2023 - 6/30/2024 ‘
Account Description Debits Credits
A 200 CASH IN CHECKING 323,225.36 0.00
A 20103 MUNICASH INVESTMENTS-NY 1,604,215.42 0.00
A 201 05 MONEY MARKET INVESTMENT 643,522.91 0.00
A 210 PETTY CASH 300.00 0.00
A 23101 RESTRICTED RESERVES SAVINGS 1,769,924.93 0.00
A 391 DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 535.50 0.00
A 391F DUE FROM FEDERAL AID FUND 254,525.98 0.00
A 410 STATE & FEDERAL AID RECEIVABLE 904,196.65 0.00
A 600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 76,308.24
A 632 DUE TO STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT 0.00 531,442.04
A 637 DUE TO EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM 0.00 64,116.75
A 720 GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 231,203.00
A 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 453,489.42
A 827 RESERVE FOR NYSERS RETIREMENT CREDITS 0.00 167,404.00
A 864 RESERVE FOR TAX CERTIORARI 0.00 150,000.00
A 867 RESERVE FOR EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 421,620.00
A 878 CAPITAL RESERVE 0.00 714,385.90
A 878 01 CAPITAL RESERVE/TRANSPORTATION 0.00 308,994.33
A 882 RESERVE FOR REPAIRS 0.00 35,000.00
A 910 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 1,670,472.07
A 911 UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 676,011.00
A Fund Totals: 5,500,446.75 5,500,446.75
Grand Totals: 5,500,446.75 5,500,446.75
07/26/2024 1:31 PM Page 1M



#2
NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOLS
GENERAL FUND MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT 3532
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

For the period

FROM: 06/01/24 TO: June 30, 2024

Total available balance as reported at the end of preceding period $1,640,428.68

RECEIPTS DURING MONTH
(With breakdown of source including full amount of all short term loans)
Date Source Amount

JUNE 30 Interest 3,094.23
Transfer from General

Total Receipts $3,094.23
Total Receipts, including balance $1,643,522.91
DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING MONTH
BY CHECK
From Check No. To Check No 0.00
BY DEBIT CHARGE Transfer to General 1,000,000.00
(Total amount of checks issued and debit charges) 1,000,000.00
Cash Balance as shown by records $643,522.91

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

Balance given on bank statement, end of month (M&T) 643,522.91
Amount of transfers in transit 0.00
Net balance in bank 643,522.91
Amount of deposit in transit 0.00
Total available balance $643,522.91

(Must agree with Cash Balance above if there is a true reconcilation)

Received by the Board of Education and entered as This is to certify that the above Cash
part of the minutes of the board meeting held Balance is in agreement with my
bank statement as reconciled

CLERK OF ROARD OF EDPCATION TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT
\ } \ \

— l"u\ R j “'\ N\ o

PREPAREDBY —




NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOLS
RESTRICTED RESERVE ACCOUNT

ACCOUNT 3540

TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

For the period

FROM: 06/01/24

Total available balance as reported at the end of preceding period

(With breakdown of source including full amount of all short term loans)

Date Source

JUNE 30 Interest
Transfer from General

Total Receipts
Total Receipts, including balance
DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING MONTH
Transfer to General

BY CHECK
From Check No. To Check No

BY DEBIT CHARGE

June 30, 2024

Amount

5,146.25

24,075.00

0.00

0.00

(Total amount of checks issued and debit charges)

Cash Balance as shown by records

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

Balance given on bank statement, end of month

Less total of outstanding checks
Net balance in bank
Amount of deposits in transit

Total available balance

#3

$1,788,853.68

$5,146.25

$1,793,999.93

$24,075.00

$1,769,924.93

1,769,924.93
0.00
1,769,924.93

0.00

$1,769,924.93

(Must agree with Cash Balance above if there is a true reconcilation)

Received by the Board of Education and entered as
part of the minutes of the board meeting held

This is to certify that the above Cash
Balance is in agreement with my
bank statement as reconciled

CLERK OF BOARD OF EDUCATION
\ ™ ™

[ \\ l“‘) \"\'"} A

-PREPARED BY — ™~ ——

TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT



#3
NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOLS
NY MUNI TRUST
ACCOUNT 0060
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

For the period

FROM: 06/01/24 TO: June 30, 2024

Total available balance as reported at the end of preceding period $1,597,382.16

RECEIPTS DURING MONTH
(With breakdown of source including full amount of all short term loans)

Date Source Amount
JUNE 30 Interest 6,833.26
Total Receipts 6,833.26
Total Receipts, including balance $1,604,215.42

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING MONTH

BY CHECK
From Check No. To Check No 0.00
BY DEBIT CHARGE 0.00
(Total amount of checks issued and debit charges) $0.00
Cash Balance as shown by records $1,604,215.42
RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT
Balance given on bank statement, end of month 1,604,215.42
Less total of outstanding checks 0.00
Net balance in bank 1,604,215.42
Amount of deposits in transit 0.00
Total available balance $1,604,215.42

(Must agree with Cash Balance above if there is a true reconcilation)

Received by the Board of Education and entered as This is to certify that the above Cash
part of the minutes of the board meeting held Balance is in agreement with my
bank statement as reconciled

CLERK OF BOARD OF EDUCATION TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT

(\
‘ W\
S - /!
- L) N )\v/ N
PREPARED BY
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NEW YORK MILLS UFSD
Revenue Status Report By Function From 7/1/2023 To 6/30/2024

Z@i

Account Description Budget Adjustments Revised Budget Revenue Earned Unearned Revenue
A 1001 TAXES RECEIVABLE 7,317,286.00 0.00 7,317,286.00 7,363,903.20 -46,617.20
A 1081 PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES 258,000.00 0.00 258,000.00 267,135.51 -9,135.51
A 1085 STAR PROGRAM 800,000.00 0.00 800,000.00 750,428.02 49,571.98
A 1335 OTHER STUDENT FEES AND CHARGES 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 2,611.88 -1,111.88
A 2401 INTEREST AND EARNINGS 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 169,088.65 -84,088.65
A2413 RENTAL OF REAL PROPERTY/BOCES 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 10,568.00 -5,568.00
A 2450 COMMISSIONS 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,678.90 321.10
A 2680 INSURANCE RECOVERIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,086.02 -7,086.02
A 2700 RETIREE DRUG SUBSIDY 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 23,554.08 11,445.92
A 2701 REFUNDS FOR BOCES AIDED SERVICES 325,000.00 0.00 325,000.00 413,024.73 -88,024.73
A 2703 REFUND OF PRIORS YRS EXPENSE 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 84,283.02 -9,283.02
A 2705 GIFTS AND DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,723.00 -2,723.00
A 2770 UNCLASSIFIED OTHER REVENUE 65,000.00 0.00 65,000.00 103,869.55 -38,869.55
A 3101 BASIC FORMULA 2,820,019.00 0.00 2,820,019.00 2,800,388.14 19,630.86
A 3101.001 EXCESS COST 950,000.00 0.00 950,000.00 1,148,825.00 -198,825.00
A 3102 LOTTERY AID 875,000.00 0.00 875,000.00 590,179.97 284,820.03
A 3102..00.2 COMMERCIAL GAMING 16,395.00 0.00 16,395.00 295,999.12 -279,604.12
A 3102.001 VLT LOTTERY GRANT 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 142,544.12 7,455.88
A 3102.003 CANNIBUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,267.65 -1,267.65
A 3103 BOARDS OF COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL S 925,000.00 0.00 925,000.00 1,158,846.01 -233,846.01
A 3104 TUITION AID 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00
A 3260 TEXTBOOKS 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 34,018.00 -4,018.00
A 3262 COMPUTER SOFTWARE AID 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 8,749.00 -749.00
A 3262.001 HARDWARE AID 8,500.00 0.00 8,500.00 9,526.00 -1,026.00
A 3263 LIBRARY A/V LOAN PROGRAM 3,250.00 0.00 3,250.00 3,650.00 -400.00
A 3289 OTHER STATE AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00
A 4089 FEDERAL AID ARP, CARES ACT 203,525.00 0.00 203,525.00 203,525.00 0.00
A 4601 MEDICAID REIMBURSEMENT 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 18,707.97 -16,207.97
A Totals: 14,951,975.00 0.00 14,951,975.00 15,608,180.54 -656,205.54

Grand Totals: 14,951,975.00 0.00 14,951,975.00 15,608,180.54 -656,205.54

07/26/2024 01:42 PM
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#4
NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOLS
SCHOOL LUNCH
ACCOUNT 6559
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

For the period

FROM: 06/01/24 TO: June 30, 2024

Total available balance as reported at the end of preceding period $15,603.63

(With breakdown of source including full amount of all short term loans)

RECEIPTS DURING MONTH

Date Source Amount
JUNE 30 Interest 12.83
Total Receipts 12.83
Total Receipts, including balance $15,616.46

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING MONTH

BY CHECK
From Check No. 2077 To Check No 2077 3,569.30
BY DEBIT CHARGE
(Total amount of checks issued and debit charges) $3,569.30
Cash Balance as shown by records $12,047.16
RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT
Balance given on bank statement, end of month 15,616.46
Less total of outstanding checks 3,569.30
Net balance in bank 12,047.16
Amount of deposits in transit
Total available balance $12,047.16
(Must agree with Cash Balance above if there is a true reconcilation)
Received by the Board of Education and entered as This is to certify that the above Cash
part of the minutes of the board meeting held Balance is in agreement with my

bank statement as reconciled

CLERK OF BO/\IRD OF EDUCATION TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT

DA 0 )
PREPARED BY




NEW YOR}‘(lM.ILLS UFSD NYISI N
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 6/30/2024

Account: M&T SCHOOL LUNCH CHECKING
Cash Account(s): C 200

Ending Bank Balance: 15,616.46

Outstanding Checks (See listing below): - 3,569.30

Deposits in Transit: + 0.00

Other Credits: # 0.00

Other Debits: - 0.00

Adjusted Ending Bank Balance: 12,047.16

Cash Account Balance: 12,047.16

Outstanding Check Listing
Check Date Check Number Payee Amount
06/28/2024 2077 ONEIDA HERKIMER MADISON BOCES 3,569.30
Outstanding Check Total: 3,569.30
Prepared By Approved By

07/02/2024 12:04 PM Page 1



#5
NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOLS
SCHOOL LUNCH SAVINGS
ACCOUNT 3566
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

For the period
FROM: 06/01/24 TO: June 30, 2024

Total available balance as reported at the end of preceding period $30,646.74

(With breakdown of source including full amount of all short term loans)

Date Source Amount
JUNE 30 Interest 88.29
Total Receipts 88.29
Total Receipts, including balance $30,735.03

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING MONTH

BY CHECK
From Check No. To Check No 0.00
BY DEBIT CHARGE 0.00
(Total amount of checks issued and debit charges) $0.00
Cash Balance as shown by records $30,735.03

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

Balance given on bank statement, end of month 30,735.03
Less total of outstanding checks 0.00
Net balance in bank 30,735.03
Amount of Transfers in transit 0.00
Total available balance $30,735.03

(Must agree with Cash Balance above if there is a true reconcilation)

Received by the Board of Education and entered as This is to certify that the above Cash
part of the minutes of the board meeting held Balance is in agreement with my
bank statement as reconciled

CLERK OF BOARD OF EDUCATION TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT
~ ~

LAY “x\
A, b5

!.. ks AN -‘/v\\\/,‘\\‘—{"ﬂ/

PREPARED BY



NEW YORK MILLS UFSD
Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2023 - 6/30/2024

N'VISID'I?J

Account Description Debits Credits
C 200 CASH IN CHECKING 12,047.16 0.00
C 201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS 30,735.03 0.00
Cc 210 PETTY CASH 20.00 0.00
€510 ESTIMATED REVENUE 0.00 0.00
C 521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 0.00
C 599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 0.00
C 909 FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED 15,206.16 0.00
C 911 UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 58,008.35
C 960 APPROPRIATIONS 0.00 0.00
C Fund Totals: 58,008.35 58,008.35
Grand Totals: 58,008.35 58,008.35
07/26/2024 1:49 PM Page 117
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NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOLS
TRUST & AGENCY
ACCOUNT 6567
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT
For the period
FROM: 06/01/24 TO: June 30, 2024
Total available balance as reported at the end of preceding period

RECEIPTS DURING MONTH
(With breakdown of source including full amount of all short term loans)

Date Source Amount
JUNE 7 Transfers from General for Payroll 256,726.96
20 Transfers from General for Payroll 241,531.38
21 Transfers from General for Payroll 557,959.21

Total Receipts

Total Receipts, including balance

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING MONTH

BY DEBIT CHARGE Transfers for Payroll Checks and Direct Deposits 748,037.65
Federal Taxes 246,293.18
State Taxes 44,270.78
OMNI 15,186.73
June ERS 2,429.21

#6

$0.00

$1,056,217.55

$1,056,217.55

(Total amount of checks issued and debit charges) 1,056,217.55
Cash Balance as shown by records ($0.00)
RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT
Balance given on bank statement, end of month 2,429.21
2,429.21
June ERS Outstanding 2,429.21
Amount of transfers in transit 2,429.21
Total available balance $0.00
(Must agree with Cash Balance above if there is a true reconcilation)
Received by the Board of Education and entered as This is to certify that the above Cash
part of the minutes of the board meeting held Balance is in agreement with my
bank statement as reconciled
CLERK OF BOARD OF EDUC./\T‘IOlN TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT

X ¢
4 Y
— | ! Y

\NJ s )
PREPARED BY




NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOLS
PAYROLL ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT 6542
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

For the period
FROM: 06/01/24 TO: June 30, 2024
Total available balance as reported at the end of preceding period
RECEIPTS DURING MONTH
(With breakdown of source including full amount of all short term loans)
Date Source Amount
JUNE 7 Net Payroll 182,569.91
20 Net Payroll 170,950.21
21 Net Payroll 394,517.53
Total Receipts

Total Receipts, including balance

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING MORTH

BY CHECK
From Check No. 95453 To Check No. 95809 97,143.35
BY DEBIT CHARGE Direct Deposits 650,894.30

(Total amount of checks issued and debit charges)

Cash Balance as shown by records

RECONCILIATION WI STATEMEN
Balance given on bank statement, end of month 25,664.64

Less total of outstanding checks (See attached Nvision report) 25,664.64
Returned Direct Deposit

Net balance in bank

Total available balance
(Must agree with Cash Balance above if there is a true reconcilation)

Received by the Board of Education and entered as This is to certify that the above Cash
part of the minutes of the board meeting held Balance is in agreement with my
bank statement as reconciled

#7

748,037.65

748,037.65

748,037.65

CLERK OF BO/\RD OF EDUCATION TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT
: o N\ ,
(7T LALS A :2 \ A\ "

PREPARED BY



NEW YORK MILLS UFSD
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 6/30/2024

NTETON

Account: M&T PAYROLL CHECKING

Cash Account(s): A 710

Ending Bank Balance: 25,664.64

Outstanding Checks (See listing below): - 25,664.64

Deposits in Transit: + 0.00

Other Credits: + 0.00

Other Debits: - 0.00

Adjusted Ending Bank Balance: 0.00

Cash Account Balance: 0.00

Outstanding Check Listing
Check Date Check Number Payee Amount
07/01/2022 90187 MARY CLEMENTS 1,146.44
01/06/2023 91396 MARY CLEMENTS 1,173.33
06/20/2024 95688 KRISTIN J. KOHN 51,72
06/20/2024 95689 KRISTIN J. KOHN 2,261.64
06/20/2024 95728 AUDREY E. FOOTE 1,968.44
06/21/2024 95773 JUSTIN MAHANNA 7,555.05
06/21/2024 95790 KRISTIN J, KOHN 11,508.02
Outstanding Check Total: 25,664.64
Prepared By Approved By
07/02/2024 2:24 PM Page 17



NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOLS
CAPITAL FUND
ACCOUNT 6575
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

For the period

#8

FROM: 06/01/24 TO: June 30, 2024
Total available balance as reported at the end of preceding period $85,854.69
RECEIPTS DURING MONTH
(With breakdown of source including full amount of all short term loans)
Date Source Amount
JUNE 30 Interest 70.89
Total Receipts $70.89
Total Receipts, including balance $85,925.58
DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING MONTH
BY CHECK
From Check No. 2189 To Check No. 2189 84,666.70
BY DEBIT CHARGE
(Total amount of checks issued and debit charges) $84,666.70
Cash Balance as shown by records $1,258.88
RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT
Balance given on bank statement, end of month 85,925.58
Less total of outstanding checks (84,666.70)
Net balance in bank 1,258.88
Total available balance $1,258.88
(Must agree with Cash Balance above if there is a true reconcilation)
Received by the Board of Education and entered as This is to certify that the above Cash
part of the minutes of the board meeting held Balance is in agreement with my
bank statement as reconciled
CLERK OF BOARD OF EDUCATION TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT

~

; A
PREPARED BY
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NEW YORK MILLS UFSD q
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 6/30/2024 NVISI 'ﬁ

Account: M&T CAPITAL FUND CHECKING
Cash Account(s): H 200, H5003 200, HB0O 200, HB03 200, HB04 200, HB99 200

Ending Bank Balance: 85,925.58

Outstanding Checks (See listing below): - 84,666.70

Deposits in Transit: + 0.00

Other Credits: + 0.00

Other Debits: - 0.00

Adjusted Ending Bank Balance: 1,258.88

Cash Account Balance: 1,258.88

Outstanding Check Listing
Check Date Check Number Payee Amount
06/14/2024 2189 SMITH SITE DEVELOPMENT 84,666.70
Outstanding Check Total: 84,666.70
Prepared By Approved By

07/02/2024 11:34 AM Page 17



NEW YORK MILLS UFSD
Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2023 - 6/30/2024

NOTETN

Account Description Debits Credits Balance
H 002600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - ENERGY PERFORMANCE 0.00 0.50 0.50 CR
002600 Totals: 0.00 0.50 -0.50
H 200 CASH IN CHECKING 200,813.20 249,408.51 48,595.31 CR
H5003 200 CASH BUS GARAGE EMERGENCY 149,854.19 100,000.00 49,854.19
200 Totals: 350,667.39 349,408.51 1,258.88
H 510 ESTIMATED REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00
H5003 510 Estimated Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00
510 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00
H5003 521 Encumbrances 0.00 0.00 0.00
521 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00
H 599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
H5003 599 Appropriated Fund Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00
599 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00
H 630 DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 15,507.80 15,737.38 229.58 CR
630 Totals: 15,507.80 15,737.38 -229.58
H 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 11,990.00 13,110.00 1,120.00 CR
821 Totals: 11,990.00 13,110.00 -1,120.00
H5003 909 Fund Balance, Unreserved 100,000.00 149,854.19 49,854.19 CR
909 Totals: 100,000.00 149,854.19 -49,854,19
H 911 UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 263,592.24 213,646.85 49,945.39
911 Totais: 263,592.24 213,646.85 49,945.,39
H 960 APPROPRIATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00
H5003 960 Appropriations 0.00 0.00 0.00
960 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00
H5003 980 Revenues 0.00 0.00 0.00
980 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00
Grand Totals: 741,757.43 741,757.43 0.00
07/26/2024 2:42 PM Page 17



NEW YORK MILLS UFSD
Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2023 To 6/30/2024

NVISI

Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
H 0002.016-240 EPC CONTRACTUAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 355,735.60 0.00 -355,735.60
H 0002.019-240 CAPITAL OUTLAY 2023/24 CONTRACTUAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 79.94 0.00 -79.94
H 0002.019-245 CAPITAL OUTLAY 2023/24 ARCHITECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,990.00 1,120.00 -13,110.00
H 0002.019-293 CAPITAL OUTLAY 2023/24 CONSTRUCTION 0.00 0.00 0.00 84,666.70 0.00 -84,666.70
H 0002.020-245 23 CAPITAL PROJECT ARCHITECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 -10,000.00
0002 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 462,472.24 1,120.00 -463,592.24

00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 462,472.24 1,120.00 -463,592.24

0 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 462,472.24 1,120.00 -463,592.24

Fund HTotals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 462,472.24 1,120.00 -463,592.24

H5003 9901.000 INTERFUND TRANSFER TO CAPITAL H 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 -100,000.00
9901 * 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 -100,000.00

99 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 -100,000.00

9 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 -100,000.00

Fund H5003Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 -100,000.00

Grand Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 562,472.24 1,120.00 -563,592.24

07/26/2024 01:54 PM
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#9
NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOLS
DEBT SERVICE ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT 3558
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

For the period

FROM: 06/01/24 TO: June 30, 2024
Total available balance as reported at the end of preceding period $1,398,269.77
RECEIPTS DURING MONTH
(With breakdown of source including full amount of all short term loans)
Date Source Amount
JUNE 30 Interest 4,028.02
Total Receipts $4,028.02
Total Receipts, including balance $1,402,297.79

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING MONTH

BY CHECK
From Check No. To Check No
BY DEBIT CHARGE 0.00
(Total amount of checks issued and debit charges) $0.00
Cash Balance as shown by records $1,402,297.79
RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT
Balance given on bank statement, end of month 1,402,297.79
Less total of outstanding checks
Net balance in bank 1,402,297.79
Amount of transfers in transit
Total available balance $1,402,297.79

(Must agree with Cash Balance above if there is a true reconcilation)

Received by the Board of Education and entered as This is to certify that the above Cash

part of the minutes of the board meeting held Balance is in agreement with my
bank statement as reconciled

CLERK OF THE BOARD OF EDUE)ATION TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT
; \ o

U N A ——
PREPARED BY




NEW YORK MILLS UFSD N@W
Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2023 - 6/30/2024
Account Description Debits Credits Balance
V 200 CASH IN CHECKING 907.80 0.00 907.80
V231 CASH IN TIME-SPECIAL RESERVES 1,401,389.99 0.00 1,401,389.99
V 391 DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 1,137.38 907.80 229.58
V 510 ESTIMATED REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00
V 521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 0.00 0.00
V522 EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00
V 599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
V 909 FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED 0.00 48,460.13 48,460.13 CR
Va1 UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 1,354,067.24 1,354,067.24 CR
V 960 APPROPRIATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00
V Fund Totals: 1,403,435.17 1,403,435.17 0.00
Grand Totals: 1,403,435.17 1,403,435.17 0.00
07/26/2024 2:07 PM Page 11
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NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOLS
FEDERAL FUND
ACCOUNT 6534
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

For the period

# 10

FROM: 06/01/24 TO: June 30, 2024
Total available balance as reported at the end of preceding period $334,471.83
RECEIPTS DURING MONTH
(With breakdown of source including full amount of all short term loans)
Date Source Amount
JUNE 30 Interest 250.26
Total Receipts $250.26
Total Receipts, including balance $334,722.09
DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING MONTH
BY CHECK
From Check No. 45518 To Check No., 45120 237,438.57
BY DEBIT CHARGE Payroll 6/7 10,734.31
Payroll 6/20 10,734.28
Payroll 6/21 32,880.52
(Total amount of checks issued and debit charges) $291,787.68
Cash Balance as shown by records $42,934.41
H BANK STATEMENT
Balance given on bank statement, end of month 280,372.98
Less total of outstanding checks 237,438.57
Net balance in bank 42,934.41
Reconciling Items: 0.00
Total available balance $42,934.41
(Must agree with Cash Balance above if there is a true reconcilation)
Received by the Board of Education and entered as This is to certify that the above Cash
part of the minutes of the board meeting held Balarice is in agreement with my

bank statement as reconciled

CLERK OF !"SOARD OF EDUCATION TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT

=

-
\

|

|

|

,. ' (,L/\ ) \ \\ LN K -

PREPARED BY "

LIST OF OUTSTANDING CHECKS
FEDERAL FUND

CHECK NO. AMOUNT CHECK NO.

AMOUNT

TOTAL $0.00 TOTAL




Ngw YORK MILLS UFSD N,@N
Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2023 - 6/30/2024 \

Account Description Debits Credits Balance
F014 200 CASH TITLE I D 23/24 162,199.00 210,999.00 48,800.00 CR
F022 200 CASH -TITLE | PT A 21/22 707,059.17 451,998.17 255,061.00
F023 200 CASH - TITLE | PART A 22/23 19,433.00 19,432.52 0.48
F024 200 CASH TITLE | A 23/24 74,241.00 118,709.00 44,468.00 CR
F034 200 CASH - IDEA PART B, SEC #611 23/24 78,779.00 153,898.00 75,119.00 CR
F044 200 CASH TITLE 1A 23/24 3,279.00 16,399.00 13,120.00 CR
F054 200 CASH IDEA PART B, SEC #619 23/24 337.00 1,685.00 1,348.00 CR
F074 200 CASH TITLE IV 23/24 2,018.00 10,018.00 8,000.00 CR
F084 200 CASH 23/24 SUMMER DISAB PGM #4408 85,402.78 106,674.85 21,272.07 CR

200 Totals: 1,132,747.95 1,089,813.54 42,934.41
F014 410 AID RECEIVABLE TITLE ID 23/24 48,800.00 0.00 48,800.00
F024 410 AID RECEIVABLE TITLE IA 23/24 60,373.00 15,905.00 44,468.00
F034 410 AID RECEIVABLE IDEA 611 75,119.00 0.00 75,119.00
F044 410 AID RECEIVABLE TITLE IIA 23/24 13,120.00 0.00 13,120.00
F054 410 g‘{\gE & FEDERAL AID RECEIVABLE - IDEA PART B, SEC 1,348.00 0.00 1,348.00
F074 410 AID RECEIVABLE TITLE IV 23/24 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00
F084 410 AID RECEIVABLE SUMMER DISAB 23/24 21,273.42 0.00 21,273.42

410 Totals: 228,033.42 15,905.00 212,128.42
F013 510 ESTIMATED REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00
F022 510 ESTIMATED REVENUE - TITLE | PT A ' 0.00 0.00 0.00
F023 510 ESTIMATED REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00
F033 510 ESTIMATED REVENUE - IDEA PART B SEC 611 22/23 0.00 0.00 0.00
F043 510 ESTIMATED REVENUE - TITLE Il 0.00 0.00 0.00
F053 510 ESTIMATED REVENUE - IDEA PART B SEC 619 22/23 0.00 0.00 0.00
FO73 510 ESTIMATED REVENUE - TITLE IV 0.00 0.00 0.00
F083 510 ESTIMATED REVENUE - SUMMER HANDICAPPED 0.00 0.00 0.00
F085 510 ESTIMATED REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00
F113 510 ESTIMATED REVENUE - IDEA ARP 611 0.00 0.00 0.00
F114 510 ESTIMATED REVENUE - IDEA ARP 619 0.00 0.00 0.00
FHWB 510 Estimated Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00

510 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00
F013 521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 0.00 0.00
F014 521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 0.00 0.00
F022 521 ENCUMBRANCES - TITLE | PT A 0.00 0.00 0.00
F023 521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 0.00 0.00
F033 521 ENCUMBRANCES - IDEA PART B SEC 611 22/23 0.00 0.00 0.00
F043 521 ENCUMBRANCES - TITLE Il 0.00 0.00 0.00
F044 521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 0.00 0.00
F053 521 ENCUMBRANCES - IDEA PART B SEC 619 22/23 0.00 0.00 0.00
FO73 521 ENCUMBRANCES - TITLE IV 0.00 0.00 0.00
F083 521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 0.00 0.00
F084 521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 0.00 0.00
F085 521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 0.00 0.00
F113 521 ENCUMBRANCES - IDEA ARP 611 0.00 0.00 0.00
F114 521 Encumbrances 0.00 0.00 0.00

07/26/2024 2:12 PM Page 113



NEW YORK MILLS UFSD
Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2023 - 6/30/2024

NVISI D'N\

Account Description Debits Credits Balance
FHWB 521 Encumbrances 0.00 0.00 0.00
521 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00
F013 522 EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00
F022 522 EXPENDITURES - TITLE IPTA 0.00 0.00 0.00
F023 522 EXPENDITURES - TITLE | PART A 0.00 0.00 0.00
F033 522 EXPENDITURES - IDEA PART B SEC 611 22/23 0.00 0.00 0.00
F043 522 EXPENDITURES - TITLE Il 0.00 0.00 0.00
F053 522 EXPENDITURES - IDEA PART B SEC 619 22/23 0.00 0.00 0.00
F073 522 EXPENDITURES - TITLE IV 0.00 0.00 0.00
F083 522 EXPENDITURES - SUMMER HANDICAPPED 0.00 0.00 0.00
F085 522 EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00
F113 522 EXPENDITURES - IDEA ARP 611 0.00 0.00 0.00
F114 522 EXPENDITURES - IDEA ARP 619 0.00 0.00 0.00
FHWB 522 Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00
522 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00
F013 599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
F014 599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
F022 599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE - TITLE I PT A 0.00 0.00 0.00
F023 599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
F024 599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
F033 599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
F034 599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
F043 599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE - TITLE Il 0.00 0.00 0.00
F044 599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
F053 599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
F054 599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
F073 599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE - TITLE IV 0.00 0.00 0.00
F074 599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
F083 599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
F084 599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
F085 599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
F113 599 Appropriated Fund Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00
F114 599 Appropriated Fund Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00
FHWB 599 Appropriated Fund Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00
599 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00
F022 630 DUE TO OTHER FUNDS - TITLE I PT A 400,000.00 655,061.00 255,061.00 CR
F023 630 DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 0.00 0.48 0.48 CR
630 Totals: 400,000.00 655,061.48 -255,061.48
F013 909 FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED 0.00 0.00 0.00
F022 909 FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED - TITLE | PT A 0.00 0.00 0.00
F023 909 FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED 0.00 0.00 0.00
F033 909 zg/y:? BALANCE, UNRESERVED - IDEA PART B SEC 611 0.00 0.00 0.00
F043 909 FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED - TITLE |l 0.00 0.00 0.00
F053 909 FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED - IDEA PART B SEC 619 0.00 0.00 0.00
22/23
07/26/2024 2:12 PM Page 2/3



NEW YORK MILLS UFSD

NVISION
Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2023 - 6/30/2024
Account Description Debits Credits Balance
F073 909 FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED - TITLE IV 0.00 0.00 0.00
F083 908 FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED - SUMMER 0.00 0.00 0.00
HANDICAPPED
F084 909 FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED 21,272.07 21,273.42 1.35 CR
F085 909 FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED 0.00 0.00 0.00
F113 909 Fund.Balance, Unreserved 0.00 0.00 0.00
F114 909 Fund Balance, Unreserved 0.00 0.00 0.00
FHWB 909 Fund Balance, Unreserved 0.00 0.00 0.00
909 Totals: 21,272.07 21,273.42 -1.35
F013 960 APPROPRIATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00
F022 960 APPROPRIATIONS - TITLE I PTA 0.00 0.00 0.00
F023 960 APPROPRIATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00
F033 960 EST APPROPRIATIONS - IDEA PART B SEC 611 22/23 0.00 0.00 0.00
F043 960 APPROPRIATIONS - TITLE Il 0.00 0.00 0.00
F053 960 EST APPROPRIATIONS - IDEA PART B SEC 619 22/23 0.00 0.00 0.00
FO73 960 APPROPRIATIONS - TITLE IV 0.00 0.00 0.00
F083 960 EST APPROPRIATIONS - SUMMER HANDICAPPED 0.00 0.00 0.00
F085 960 APPROPRIATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00
F113 960 EST APPROPRIATIONS - IDEA ARP 611 0.00 0.00 0.00
F114 960 EST APPROPRIATIONS - IDEA ARP 619 0.00 0.00 0.00
FHWB 960 Appropriations 0.00 0.00 0.00
960 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00
F013 880 REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00
F022 980 REVENUES - TITLE | PT A 0.00 0.00 0.00
F023 980 REVENUES - TITLE | PART A 0.00 0.00 0.00
F033 980 REVENUES - IDEA PART B SEC 611 22/23 0.00 0.00 0.00
F043 980 REVENUES - TITLE Il 0.00 0.00 0.00
F053 980 REVENUES - IDEA PART B SEC 619 22/23 0.00 0.00 0.00
F073 980 REVENUES - TITLE IV 0.00 0.00 0.00
F085 980 REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00
F113 980 REVENUES - IDEA ARP 611 0.00 0.00 0.00
F114 980 REVENUES - IDEA ARP 619 0.00 0.00 0.00
FHWB 980 Revenues 0.00 0.00 0.00
980 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00
Grand Totals: 1,782,053.44 1,782,053.44 0.00

07/26/2024 2:12 PM
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NEW YORK MILLS UFSD
Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2023 - 6/30/2024

NVISI B'rv

Account Description Debits Credits
TE 092A BEEKMAN SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 137.53
TE 092DGH DONNA & GEORGE HERTHUM 0.00 4,283.80
TE 092H KIWANIS CLUB SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 266.40
TE 092M MIGA MENTORING 0.00 2,023.28
TE 092R HERTHUM FUND & COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 0.00 788.09
TE 092TL TIMOTHY LAVIER SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 92.32
TE 092X ETUDES MUSIC CLUB 0.00 7.05
TE 092Y KARUZAS SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 21,220.35
TE 201 EXPENDABLE TRUST SAVINGS 28,818.82 0.00
TE Fund Totals: 28,818.82 28,818.82
TN 097A BEEKMAN SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 2,000.00
TN 097H KIWANIS CLUB SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 3,820.00
TN 097R HERTHUM FUND & COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 0.00 5,000.00
TN 201 NON-EXPENDABLE SAVINGS 10,820.00 0.00
TN Fund Totals: 10,820.00 10,820.00
Grand Totals: 39,638.82 39,638.82
07/02/2024 11:25 AM Page mn
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5.2

NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT

New York Mills Police Department,
School Resource Officer (SRO)

BE IT RESOLVED that the New York Mills Board of Education
authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to enter into an agreement
with New York Mills Police Department for School Resource Officer for

the 2024-2025 school year.

Yes No

DATED: August 6, 2024
New York Mills, New York

District Clerk
New York Mills Union Free School
New York



School Resource Officer

Agreement for Services

This agreement made and entered into, by and between the New York Mills Police
Department and the New York Mills Union Free School District in New York
Mills, NY.

Whereas, The New York Mills Union Free School District has need for a more
intensive and coordinated approach to creating a safe and secure setting for the
educational process to take place, and

Whereas, The New York Mills Union Free School District desires to engage the
services of a School Resource Officer to deal with the problems that occur within
the school environment, and

Whereas, The New York Mills Police Department is desirous to provide personnel
to the School District to be utilized as School Resource Officer(s) at the times and
places hereinafter indicated, and

Whereas, the parties agree that the parties’ goals are the following:

1. Establish a multidisciplinary team consisting of experienced and trained
personnel from law enforcement and the staff of The New York Mills
School District,

2. Increase the physical presence of a School Resource Officer within the
School District,

3. Increase a sense of safety and order within the school setting,

4. Provide counseling and advice to troubled students and staff,

Now, Therefore, in exchange for the consideration hereinafter stated:

1. The New York Mills School District hereby agrees to secure the services of
the New York Mills Police Department to provide to the School District the
services of police officers who will serve as School Resource Officers on a
full time basis for the regular 180 calendar day school year, from September
to June, to be assigned as follows:

The New York Mills Police Department agrees to have an officer(s) on site
at the New York Mills School District mutually agreed upon for a total of 40
hours per week.

2. The School Resource Officer(s) will wear the New York Mills Police Dept.
uniform including sidearm in an authorized holster. At the request of the



school district, the Resource Officer may wear any other uniform authorized
by the Chief of Police and approved by the school district.

. The New York Mills Police Department agrees that the general duties and
responsibilities of the officer(s) when working as School Resource Officer
will be as follows:

e Provide for the security and safety of all students, staff, and visitors.
Protect school property and maintain order in and around the school
site.

e Provide intervention between students and/or staff using appropriate
techniques to calm and control situations.

e Under the supervision of the School Superintendent or designee,
investigate all crimes and incidents occurring on and in the vicinity of
school grounds. Provide the appropriate documentation for such
investigations.

e Report all violations of law, school rules, regulations, or policies to
school administration.

e Enforce New York State laws, rules and regulations.

e Act as a liaison with police and fire officials.

e Advise school administration of any circumstance or situations that
may create a potential for harm to persons, or damage to, or loss of
property.

e Screen persons entering the building or school grounds. Take
necessary action to prohibit loitering and trespassing on school
grounds.

e Become familiar with all hidden recesses in the building and check
them periodically.

e Become familiar with Student Code of Conduct, particularly
prohibited items. Take required action to enforce the Code of
Conduct and/or seize prohibited items.

e Be highly visible at all times and refrain from unnecessary
fraternization with other officer/employees.

e Report for duty in a timely manner. If unable to work, give prior
notification to the Chief of Police so that a substitute officer can be
assigned.



e Question any individual not having appropriate identification to
ascertain his/her status.

e Act as a mentor to students by maintaining a casual relationship with
students; attempt to develop a rapport with students and staff.

e Report directly to the Superintendent or his/her designee.

e When requested, participate in meetings with school officials, parents
or the School Board to assist in dispute resolution and/or in
developing policy and procedures concerning school safety.

. The designated School Resource Officer(s) and any substitute officers are
not employees of the New York Mills School District as that term is
commonly understood and, therefore, it is expressly understood that The
New York Mills School District is not responsible for any worker’s
compensation, disability or medical insurance coverage for said officer(s).

. Any investigations, arrests, interviews, or other matters that require
additional time over and above the agreed upon hours per day will be
provided to The New York Mills School district at no additional charge by
The New York Mills Police Department.

. The New York Mills Police Department will provide coverage for special
events such as sporting events, prom, etc, at no additional cost to the School
District.

. The parties agree that all information exchanged is considered confidential
and protected under Federal and New York State Confidentiality Laws
including FERPA, HIPAA and issues pertaining to Alcohol and Substance
Abuse.

. The New York Mills Union Free School district shall not be responsible for
grossly negligent conduct, conduct performed outside the scope of the
School Resource Officer’s duties or conduct occasioned by the School
Resource Officer’s duties or actions.

. The parties agree that The New York Mills Union Free School District shall
pay The Village of New York Mills the sum of $48,440 for the 2024 - 2025
school year. The Village of New York Mills will incur any additional costs



pertaining to the School Resource Officer(s) training or additional detail
assignments.

10.The parties agree that all records must be available for a period of four (4)
years and must be made available for audit by the New York State
Department of Education and New York State Audit and Control upon
request.

11.This agreement contains all terms and conditions agreed upon by the parties.
All items incorporated by reference are to be attached. No other
understandings, oral or otherwise, regarding the subject matter of this
Agreement, shall be deemed to exist or to bind any of the parties hereto. No
waiver, alterations or modifications of any provisions of this Agreement
shall be binding unless in writing and signed by the duly authorized
representative of the parties sought to be bound.

12.This Agreement shall be binding upon both parties when fully signed and
executed and upon approval of the appropriate governing bodies where
required.

13.The New York Mills Union Free School District in New York Mills, NY

and the New York Mills Police Department agree that this Agreement may
be terminated upon thirty (30) days written notice to the other party at said
party’s designated address. In case of termination of said Agreement, The
New York Mills Union Free School District will be provided with all
documents, notes memoranda and reports (if any) with respect to the School
Resource Officers’ service up to the effective termination date of said
Agreement. The parties further agree that this Agreement expires on August
31, 2025, without notice. Any extension or renewal of said Agreement shall
be authorized by the School Board in conjunction with the Chief of Police.

Superintendent LaGase Date

Chief Robert Frankland Date
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5.3

I

NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT

MOHAWK VALLEY COMMUNITY ACTION — HEAD START

BE IT RESOLVED that the New York Mills Board of Education
authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to enter into an agreement
with Mohawk Valley Community Action Agency, Inc. — Head Start for
the 2024-2025 school year.

Yes No

DATED: August 6, 2024
New York Mills, New York

District Clerk
New York Mills Union Free School
New York



Mohawk Valley Community Action Agency, Inc.
Memorandum of Understanding

o This agreement represents a Declaration of Partmership.
The school district listed below have agreed to collaborate regarding the initiative(s) described.

Mohawk Valley Community Action Agency, Inc. provides high-quality early education and child development services, including for all
children, including children with a suspected or documented disability, that promote their cognitive, social, and emotional growth for later
success in school.

Date of Agreement (Initiated/Updated): August 2024 The agreement is updated on an annual basis.
This agreement corresponds with dates specified (grant/program year).

This agreement between MVCAA {Head Start) and the é\i X\\Q\u n%\ﬁ\\ School District is to coordinate services for eligible children
o . . . ayr . [ v e . . .

while ensuring all children, regardless of their ability, receive a no cost to families, developmentally appropriate education in the least
restrictive environment.

Goals of Collaboration:
1. MVCAA and the School District will work closely together to recognize their shared responsibility in assuring services to identified
eligible children with disabilities and support and strengthening families in their continued involvement in their child’s education.
2, Both parties will ensure services for children with disabilities will be planned, reviewed, and delivered by their individual IEP-and
updated accordingly.
3. Confidentiality of all information is required to protect children and families. Prior to any exchange of any information regarding a
child, parental consent must be obtained.
4. IEP’s,with parental consent, will be shared with MVCAA to ensure the child is working on their individualized goals.
5. Transition services for children with disabilities and their family, who are transitioning into or within, the Child Development
Program are planned and completed in a timely manner.

MVCAA Responsibility:
1. Complete a research-based developmental screening on children within 45 calendar days to identify children with a suspected
disability.

5. Provide staff and the collaborating classroom with any necessary modifications of the environment, with approval, to support the full
participation of all children with disabilities.

3. Assistand educate parenis /guardians in understanding the referral process, results of evaluation, and their right to participate in
CPSE meetings.

4. Strive to ensure at least 10% of its total funded enrollment is filled by children eligible for services under IDEA or documented with a
waiver.

School District Responsibility:
1. Identify and provide eligible preschool children with disabilities with a free, appropriate public education including the development
and implementation of an Individualized Education Program.
2. Provide a copy, revision, ot updated IEP to MVCAAs Special Services Manager as needed.
L 3. School district will notify parents/guardians and the Special Services Manager of scheduled initial evaluation or transition meetings

when applicable, including parents /guardians.

We, the undersigned, approve and agree to the terms and conditions as outlined in this Memorandum of Understanding and will maintain a
: meaningful partnership to support children and families while promoting school readiness.

Mohawk Valley Community Action Agency, Inc.

Address: 1100 Miller Street Utica, Ny 13501 Collaborating Agency/School District:

Name: Alyssa Smith
; ? : Ads ¥ P . CPSE
Title: Special Services Manager . _ dress rogram: CPSE
st} 1 £ ’~
= ({: B { 7 } )\ 5 j f i Collaborating Representative: Title:
Signature: " ”}/I/Jﬁ V\) Date __J JIA M L{
! 77 Signature: Date Signed:

L







Combining Contract

e The athletic director of the host school is responsible for completing this form, gathering the
appropriate signatures, and submitting it to the League President, Sport Coordinator (if needed) and
the Section il office, for Executive Committee approvai, prior to the first contest.

e All schools in a combination must have approval of the league. Sports conducted by Section Ill require
the approval of the Sport Committee and league approval.

Host School District, NOTRE DAME JR/SR HIGH SCHOOL , would like to combine with

NEW YORK MILLS

sports indicated below:

School District(s), for the 24-25 school year, in the

Sport Level(s): Varsity, JV, Freshman, Modified

Gender: Boys / Girls

GIRLS SOCCER

VARSITY

GIRLS

Date of League Approval

Host School Approval: NDJSHS

Date Sport Committee Approval (if required)

School

Merged School Approval:

uperintendent

Superintendent

/21 ]2y
ate

Date

Superintendent

Date

School
Merged School Approval:

School
Merged School Approval:

School

OFFICE USE ONLY: Received

Revised 8/23

Superintendent

Date

EC Approval NYSPHSAA Naotification







A
., NYSPHSAA

A/
Section

Combining Contract

e The athletic director of the host school is responsible for completing this form, gathering the
appropriate signatures, and submitting it to the League President, Sport Coordinator (if needed) and
the Section ili office, for Executive Committee approvai, prior to the first contest.

e All schools in a combination must have approval of the league. Sports conducted by Section Il require
the approval of the Sport Committee and league approval.

Host School District, NCW ‘\/czr K M [ “( Unfﬂm FFH., S( L\&c-i , would like to combine with

N 4] ‘t’ ré hﬂx e — U( ""i L School District(s), for the 2024 -2625 school

year, in the sports indicated below:

Sport Level(s): Varsity, JV, Freshman, Modified

Gender: Boys / Girls

F‘{?\(j Herkf_y \/i."\»ri‘:‘l’y

Girvld

&-12 - 7Y Date of League Approval

Host School Approval: New }/C .’M’ll'b

Date Sport Committee Approval (if required)

School

Merged School Approval: Nﬁ‘f'ft bhm:”_

Superintendent

Superintendent

Superintendent

Date

Date

Date

School
Merged School Approval:
School
Merged School Approval:
School
OFFICE USE ONLY: Received EC Approval

Revised 8/23

Superintendent

Date

NYSPHSAA Notification
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A,
., NYSPHSAA

A/

Section Il

Combining Contract

e The athletic director of the host school is responsible for completing this form, gathering the
appropriate signatures, and submitting it to the League President, Sport Coordinator (if needed) and

o Caem

|

-~

the Section ill office, for Executive Committee approval, prior to the first contest.

e All schools in a combination must have approval of the league. Sports conducted by Section [ll require
the approval of the Sport Committee and league approval.

Host School District, N 2 w y(;r l‘i M “,'3 Unign Fr{',{, Sc ,’\o I f , would like to combine with

Noi‘re DAMe,' l./(_-Hca. ,

year, in the sports indicated below:

‘Sau. c{u ok '!‘ School District(s), for the 2024 -2025 school

Sport

Level(s): Varsity, JV, Freshman, Modified

Gender: Boys / Girls

Field acKCy

Medified

Girls

b - 12 - 24/ Date of League Approval

New Vork Mills

Host School Approval:

Date Sport Committee Approval (if required)

School

Merged School Approval: NCT re Dame

School

“ 4
Merged School Approval: (SC\ ue ot

School

Merged School Approval:

School

OFFICE USE ONLY: Received EC Approval

Revised 8/23

Superintendent Date
Superintendent Date
Superintendent Date
Superintendent Date
NYSPHSAA Notification




‘“UMOIS3UYAM JO UMO] DU
pue piojjieH Mmap JO UMOJ 343
ui Jeah jooyds SZOZ-HZ0T Y3 10}
Ana7 xej 19§ 03 uonN|osay /'S



5.7

NY ===

RESOLUTION TO SET TAX LEVY

BE IT RESOLVED that the New York Mills Union Free School District,
Board of Education authorizes the School Business Official to collect taxes
in the amount of $4,083,300.75 from the town of New Hartford and
$4.188,214.25 from the town of Whitestown totaling $8,271,515.00.

THEREFORE, the tax rate for the 2024-25 school year will be $29.20 per
one thousand dollars of assessed value for the Town of New Hartford and
$36.84 per one thousand dollars of assessed value for the Town of
Whitestown.

This represents a $0.11 increase for the Town of New Hartford and a $1.30
increase for the Town of Whitestown per thousand of assessed value.

Yes

No

DATED: August 6, 2024
New York Mills, New York

District Clerk
New York Mills Union Free School District
New York



NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOL TAX WARRANT
To the collector of New York Mills School District Town(s) of New Hartford, County of Oneida, New York State.
You are hereby commanded:
1. To give notice and start tax collection on September 1, 2024.

(In accordance with the provision of Date
Section 1322 of the Real Property Tax Law)

2. To give notice that tax collections will end on November 1, 2024.
Date
3. To collect taxes in the total sum of $4,083,300.75 in the same manner that collectors are authorized to collect

town and county taxes in accordance with the provisions of Section 1318 of the Real Property Tax Law.

4. To make no changes or alterations in this tax warrant or the attached tax rolls but shall return the same to the
board of education. The board may recall its warrant and tax roll for correction of errors or omissions in accordance with
the provisions of Section 1316 of the Real Property tax Law.

5. To forward by mail to each owner of real property listed on the tax rolls within ten days after the start of collection
a statement of taxes due on his property on press-numbered tax bill forms provided by the school district in accordance
with the provisions of Section 922 of the Real Property Tax Law. To forward by mail, without interest penalties, to the
office of the county treasurer a detailed tax bill of all state land parcels liable for taxes on the school tax rolls in
accordance with provisions of Section 540 and 544 of the Real Property Tax Law.

6. To receive from each of the taxable corporations and natural persons the sums listed on the attached tax rolls
without interest penalties when such sums are paid before the end of the first month of the tax collection period. To add
three per cent interest penalties to all taxes collected during the second month of the tax collector and to add five per
cent interest penalties to all taxes collected during any part of the third month of the tax collection period and to account
for such sums as income due the school district.

7. To issue receipt of payments of taxes and to retain, preserve and file exact carbon copies of all such receipts
issued as required by Section 986 of the Real Property Tax Law.

8. To promptly return this warrant at its expiration and if any taxes on the attached tax rolls shall be unpaid at that
time, deliver an accounting thereof on forms showing by town the total assessed valuation, tax rate, the total tax levy, the
total amounts collected and the total amounts remaining uncollected as required by section 1330 of the Real Property Tax
Law.

This warrant is issued pursuant to Sections 910, 912, and 914 of the Real Property Tax Law and is delivered in
accordance with Sections 1306 and 1318 of this law. It is effective immediately after it is properly signed by a majority of
the members of the board of education. This warrant shall expire on the date stated above unless a renewal or extension
has been endorsed on the face of this warrant in writing in accordance with Section 318, subdivision 2 of the Real
Property Tax Law.

Given under hand(s) this 6th day of August 2024.

Signatures of members of board of education




NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOL TAX WARRANT
To the collector of New York Mills School District Town(s) of Whitestown, County of Oneida, New York State.
You are hereby commanded:
1. To give notice and start tax collection on September 1, 2024.

(In accordance with the provision of Date
Section 1322 of the Real Property Tax Law)

2. To give notice that tax collections will end on November 1, 2024.
Date
3. To collect taxes in the total sum of $4,188,214.25 in the same manner that collectors are authorized to collect

town and county taxes in accordance with the provisions of Section 1318 of the Real Property Tax Law.

4. To make no changes or alterations in this tax warrant or the attached tax rolls but shall return the same to the
board of education. The board may recall its warrant and tax roll for correction of errors or omissions in accordance with
the provisions of Section 1316 of the Real Property tax Law.

5. To forward by mail to each owner of real property listed on the tax rolls within ten days after the start of collection
a statement of taxes due on his property on press-numbered tax bill forms provided by the school district in accordance
with the provisions of Section 922 of the Real Property Tax Law. To forward by mail, without interest penalties, to the
office of the county treasurer a detailed tax bill of all state land parcels liable for taxes on the school tax rolls in
accordance with provisions of Section 540 and 544 of the Real Property Tax Law.

6. To receive from each of the taxable corporations and natural persons the sums listed on the attached tax rolls
without interest penalties when such sums are paid before the end of the first month of the tax collection period. To add
three per cent interest penalties to all taxes collected during the second month of the tax collector and to add five per
cent interest penalties to all taxes collected during any part of the third month of the tax collection period and to account
for such sums as income due the school district.

7. To issue receipt of payments of taxes and to retain, preserve and file exact carbon copies of all such receipts
issued as required by Section 986 of the Real Property Tax Law.

8. To promptly return this warrant at its expiration and if any taxes on the attached tax rolls shall be unpaid at that
time, deliver an accounting thereof on forms showing by town the total assessed valuation, tax rate, the total tax levy, the
total amounts collected and the total amounts remaining uncollected as required by section 1330 of the Real Property Tax
Law.

This warrant is issued pursuant to Sections 910, 912, and 914 of the Real Property Tax Law and is delivered in
accordance with Sections 1306 and 1318 of this law. It is effective immediately after it is properly signed by a majority of
the members of the board of education. This warrant shall expire on the date stated above unless a renewal or extension
has been endorsed on the face of this warrant in writing in accordance with Section 318, subdivision 2 of the Real
Property Tax Law.

Given under hand(s) this 6th day of August 2024.

Signatures of members of board of education
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COMMUNITY RELATIONS 1001.1
New York Mills Union Free School District

Use of Facilities Request Form

Organization: 750 Event Date /2/ & — (2/8]2
Contact Person:__/ /i1 cl i 2n | e[l Application Date /3024
Phone Number: (& ;’ 527]- o ] Email Address: V2 FS0 @ nein o/ k! ‘/"%."
Mailing Address: [ /hoarou ¢ / SN , v € /’”);,; ANV [3

Fill out all applicable items below. Include all dates. Be specific. Use separate sheet if necessary.

ool Lianr  Hallway<
= ~i p~ Cr { APV g ¥ o 2 B P il A
Building/Area Requested /7~ 7 Ehe ) ! / el
iy fi Py )2/ g ’,r" > " ‘ i
Date(s) requested__ "~/ © , 2 i a 2 | 7 tp/ — CPb P
The premises will be used for F IS0 Clhecf1T 17etl?

Admissionévill/ﬁvill not be charged. Proceeds will be used for

Anticipated number of participants SCC

Set-Up requirements and/or special equipment needed (ie. Projector, Microphone, Gym use, etc)
ACCYEYS S [ 7 M C. U X { { A ‘,~_ / JOALG I, 2 LIl ¢ /lin b -,

/v I/t [ € ¢ 1%y .3 7 WS

7 7 = N 7
L winio ( ¥ i ) £ » . =2
)i e ) &L it-L [ T L4 !

Insurance Requirements: A CURRENT Certificate of Insurance for your organization, listing our school district as
an additional insured, must accompany this application. Permits will not be issued until the district received the
proper insurance form. The certificate of insurance is not needed if the organization is a recognized school group or
team of the NY Mills Union Free School District.

| agree, on behalf of the above indicated organization, that all members and guests will observe all regulations and that
we, individually, and as an organization, will assume full financial responsibility for any and all damages done to NY
Mills Union Free School District property during the above indicated period of use. To the fullest extent permitted by law,
the group shall defend, indemnify, and hold harmless the NY Mills Union Free School District, their officers, and
employees from and against any and all claims, demands, suits, or causes of action that result from injury to any person,
including death, or damage to or loss of tangible property arising from negligent or intentional acts or omissions of the
group, its employees, participants or agents.

I have received, carefully read, and fully understand the Community Use of School Facilities Policy 1001 for use of the
NY Mills Union Free School District facilities.

You must keep a copy of the approved Facility Use Form with you while using the facility.
P 4 (Vo e [ &
Signature of Organization Representative (Contact Person) TJaAnALlra (4o

For Office Use Only:

Fees Assigned:

Approvals: Building Maintenance Staff Date:
Athletic Director Date:
Superintendent Date:
Board of Education Approval (if admission charged) Date:

Page 1 of 2



REGULATION

COMMUNITY RELATIONS 1001.1
New York Mills Union Free School District

Use of Facilities Request Form

COMMUNITY USE OF SCHOOL FACILITIES
APPLICATION GUIDELINES FOR USE OF SCHOOL FACILITIES AND PROPERTY

School functions will take precedence over all activities by non-school groups. Facilities should be requested at least thirty (30)
days before the next scheduled Board of Education Meeting.

CONDITIONS AND RULES:

It is understood and agreed that the requester will:

1. Not pay any school employee wages, tips, gratuities, or gifts for work in connection with such use. The school district will
compensate for such work.

2. Immediately make a written report of any and all accidents, breakage, or damage and report such to the Superintendent of
Schools or designee. It is understood that any damage occurring to school property that results in repair, will be reimbursed to
the district.

3. Be admitted by a member of the custodial staff whose basic responsibility will be neither to police or supervise the area.

4. Provide ticket sellers, ticket takers, and ushers, as well as all incidental labor.

5. Not move pianos, furniture, etc. without prior approval and under the supervision of custodial staff.

6. Maintain an orderly behavior in the group and assembled public.

7. Prevent smoking or vaping in/on school property.

8. Prevent the sale or use of intoxicating beverages or drugs in the building or on the premises.

9. Leave school property in an orderly and neat condition. Any furniture or equipment that had been moved will be returned to
its original location.

10. Remain only in the area specified by the request and only that portion of the facilities needed to fulfill the request

11. Agree that only authorized members of the group shall be allowed to use facilities. No one else is allowed to use the facilities.

FACILITIES USE CHECKLIST

Requester must check each item and sign at the bottom. The application will not be processed without this completion of form.
"I have submitted and signed a Request for Use of School Facilities by Non-School Group form.

I have provided a certificate of insurance to the school district.

_;I understand that any changes incurred by the school district as a result of my request shall be paid within 15 days of billing.
_ [ have read School District Policy 1001 and agree to comply with the policy.

¥ 1 understand that the use of school facilities is specifically designed for residents of the district.

I understand that if a fee is charged to participants, a facilities fee will be charged to the organization.

/" I understand that if additional work or cleaning is required to be completed by the district to re-establish pre-use conditions, the
cost will be borne by my organization. ) - 7 e
// V7

:’ 2 ¢ I ; ,./{/' ‘;" b7 /1 ‘ )7 / 7 [ ;o [ sl 2
Date (/DY | A7V Signature /" [/ A ALl | Comsini i

New York Mills Union Free School District
Approved by the Superintendent: ~ 02/04/14, 04/25/22
Adopted: 6/4/24

Page 2 of 2
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